No. EDN-H(1)B(15)1/2008-12-AC Directorate of Hr. Education Himachal Pradesh.

Dated: Shimla-171001, the

12th April, 2013

## OFFICE ORDER

Consequent upon the promotion orders of Sh. Shashi Bhushan Sekhri, Joint Director of Hr. Education (C) as Addl. Director of Hr. Education (Colleges), Himachal Pradesh, the Authentication Cell in order to authenticate educational certificates is hereby re-constituted in the Directorate of Hr. Education with the following officers as member:-

Sr. No.	Name of the Officer	Designation	Specimen Signature
1	Sh. Shashi Bhushan Sekhri	Addl. Director of Hr. Education (Colleges)	Dener'
2	Dr. Amar Dev	Joint Director of Hr. Education (Colleges)	marger

Director of Hr. Education Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. Even, Dated: Shimla-171001, the 12<sup>th</sup> April,2013 Copy is forwarded to the following for information & further necessary action:-

- 1. The Joint Secretary (Consular), CPB Division, Ministry of External Affairs, GOI, Patiala House, New Delhi.
- 2. The Deputy Secretary (NS-II Section), Department of Hr. Education, MHRD, GOI, New Delhi.
- 3. The Secretary (Education) to the Govt. of H.P.Shimla-2.
- 4. The Concerned officers.
- 5. All the Branch Officers/ Superintendents in the Directorate of Hr. Education, H.P.
- The Supdt. (General Branch), DHE, H.P. for taking further necessary action accordingly.
- 7. Guard File.

Director of Hr. Education Himachal Pradesh.